

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. CP220021, CP230004
SANTA FE STRIP PARK SIDEWALK YOSEMITE TO BLACK RASCAL CREEK

Bid Opening 6/10/2025 at 2:00pm

Bid Opening 6/10/2025 at 2:00pm																												
			Juarez Brothers General Engineering Inc. (Madera, CA)				M4 Concrete & Drywall, Inc. (Turlock, CA)				Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. DBA TBS Contractors (Merced, CA)				Ag & Industrial Enterprises, Inc. (Earlimart, CA)				New Century Construction & Consulting, Inc. (Turlock, CA)				FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc. (Livermore, CA)				American Paving, Co. (Fresno, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL			
				Schedule A - Road Improvements																								
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,910.00	\$ 80,910.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00					
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00					
4	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
5	Project Funding Sign	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00					
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 64,205.00	\$ 64,205.00	\$ 64,205.00	\$ 64,205.00	\$ 415,800.00	\$ 415,800.00					
7	Remove Conc S/W	SF	644	\$ 18.64	\$ 12,004.16	\$ 11.24	\$ 7,238.56	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,687.28	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,687.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 644.00					
8	Remove Conc Bike Way	SF	10,526	\$ 4.28	\$ 45,051.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 84,208.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 27,578.12	\$ 2.62	\$ 27,578.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 126,312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 126,312.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,156.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 168,416.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 168,416.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,631.20					
9	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	116	\$ 112.07	\$ 13,000.12	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 13.04	\$ 1,512.64	\$ 13.04	\$ 1,512.64	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 696.00					
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	1,717	\$ 8.74	\$ 15,006.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 3,537.02	\$ 2.06	\$ 3,537.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,302.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,736.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,736.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,262.30					
11	Remove Tree	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,742.40	\$ 3,484.80	\$ 1,742.40	\$ 3,484.80	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00					
12	Install 8" Conc Bike Way	SF	15,354	\$ 7.00	\$ 107,478.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 202,672.80	\$ 14.31	\$ 219,715.74	\$ 14.31	\$ 219,715.74	\$ 15.00	\$ 230,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 230,310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 276,372.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 222,633.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 222,633.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 211,885.20					
13	Install 12" Conc Bike Way	SF	7,630	\$ 7.20	\$ 54,936.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 97,664.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 119,333.20	\$ 15.64	\$ 119,333.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 137,340.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 125,895.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 125,895.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 125,895.00					
14	Install Concrete Sidewalk	SF	715	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 8,830.25	\$ 12.35	\$ 8,830.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,585.00					
15	Install Concrete Sidewalk	LF	116	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 64.39	\$ 7,469.24	\$ 64.39	\$ 7,469.24	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,500.00					
16	Install Concrete Drive Way	SF	551	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,632.00	\$ 16.62	\$ 9,175.62	\$ 16.62	\$ 9,175.62	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,020.00					
17	Install Bollard (Bikeway Barrier)	EA	9	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 380.33	\$ 3,427.97	\$ 380.33	\$ 3,427.97	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00					
18	Install Stamp Concrete	SF	597	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,328.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 22,357.65	\$ 37.45	\$ 22,357.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 24,477.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 24,477.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,850.00					
19	Type A 1-6 Curb	LF	108	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,532.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 47.33	\$ 5,111.64	\$ 47.33	\$ 5,111.64	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,560.00					
20	Install AC (3"AC/6"AB) Collector	SF	938	\$ 9.91	\$ 9,395.58	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,202.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,636.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,636.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 30,954.00					
21	Install AC (3"AC/6"AB) Local	SF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,160.00					
22	Install Steel Plate (2'X15')	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 29,184.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 29,184.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
23	Install Speed Hump Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00					
24	Install Truncated Dome	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00					
25	Striping (Speed Hump)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00					
26	Install R44A Sign	EA	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00					
27	Install Catch Basin/Inlet	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,798.40	\$ 8,798.40	\$ 8,798.40	\$ 8,798.40	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
28	Install 4" CSUO Water Main	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 496.20	\$ 19,848.00	\$ 496.20	\$ 19,848.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21,600.00					
29	Install Blow Off Valve (Christy box/cover)	EA	1	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 18,336.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00					
30	Adjust Storm Drain M/I to (N) Grade	EA	3	\$ 1,948.67	\$ 5,846.01	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00					
31	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 23,206.00	\$ 23,206.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 30,863.00	\$ 30,863.00	\$ 30,863.00	\$ 30,863.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE "A" ITEMS 1 THROUGH 30				\$	\$ 519,979.33	\$	\$ 648,552.36	\$	\$ 649,368.57	\$	\$ 649,368.57	\$	\$ 750,000.00	\$	\$ 750,000.00	\$	\$ 753,296.00	\$	\$ 880,764.00	\$	\$ 880,764.00	\$	\$ 1,074,142.70					

** Corrections to unit prices